Bethel Seminary

2024-2025 Academic Calendar
[5/10/2023 - approved by Seminary Faculty]

Fall 2024 (16 weeks

Monday, Aug. 26

First-half Classes

Monday, Aug. 26 — Thursday, Oct. 17

No Class — Labor Day

Monday, Sept. 2

Second-half Classes

Monday, Oct. 21 -- Friday, Dec. 13

No Class—Thanksgiving Break

Thursday, Nov. 28 — Friday, Nov. 29

Fall Last Da

Friday, Dec. 13

Spring - Janua

Session 2025 (4 weeks

hursday, Jan. 2

No Class—Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Monday, Jan. 20

Friday, Jan. 31

Spring - Extended Session 2025 (16 weeks

Monday, Feb. 3

First-half Classes

Monday, Feb. 3 — Thursday, Mar. 27

Second-half Classes

Monday, March 31 - Friday, May 23

No Class—Good Friday

Friday, April 18

Spring Last Dayj

Summer 2025 (12 weeks

Summer First Da Tuesday, May 27

First-half Summer Classes (MFT) Tuesday, May 27 — Friday, Jul. 4 (6 weeks)

Full Summer Classes Tuesday, May 27 — Friday, Aug. 15 (12 weeks)
No Class- Memorial Day Monday, May 26

Summer Term Monday, Jun. 9 — Friday, Aug. 15 (10 weeks)
No Class—Independence Day Friday, Jul. 4

Second-half Summer Classes (MFT) Monday, Jul. 7 — Friday, Aug. 15 (6 weeks)

Summer Last Da Friday, Aug. 15|




